File # 4-F-23-VA

= CITYOFKNOXVILLE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS APPLICATION

Please reach out to a City of Knoxville Zoning Examiner about your project before submitting a variance application

APPLICANT INFORMATION APPLICANT IS: THIS PROPOSAL PERTAINS TO:

Name (Individual not company) Jeff Lonchor Owner O New Structure O
Street Address 2800 Corporate Exchange Dr. Contractor [] Modification of Existing Structure =]
City, State, Zip  Columbus, OH 43231 Tenant 1 |Off Street Parking O
Phone Number 614-942-3017 other [0 [signage O
Applicant Email lonchor@cesoinc.com Other I:l
e s sAReQuEsTROR

[2] Zoning Variance (Building Permit Denied) [] Extension of Non-Conforming Use/or Structure

] Appeal of Administrative Official's Decision [ Map Interpretation
Street Address 2218 Cumberland Ave. City, State, Zip Knoxville, TN 37916
See KGIS.org for Parcel # 108ck003, 108cko04, City Council District# XX 1 and Zoning District CU-2

VARIANCE REQUIREMENTS

City of Knoxville Zoning Ordinance Article 16, Section 16.3

The City of Knoxville Board of Zoning Appeals shall have the power and authority to grant variances from terms of this ordinance according to the procedure
and under the restrictions set out in this section.

The purpose of the variance is to modify the strict application of the specific requirements of this ordinance in the case of exceptionally irregular, narrow,
shallow or steep lots, or other exceptional physical conditions, whereby such strict application would result in practical difficulty or unnecessary hardship
which would deprive an owner of the reasonable use of his land. The variance shall be used only where necessary to overcome some obstacle which is
preventing an owner from using his property as the zoning ordinance intended.

DESCRIPTION OF APPEAL

Describe your project and why you need variances.

Proposed Building Addition expanding the existing Casey's General Stores with a 826 SF addition. The existing site
driveways infringe on the required 150' corner clearance at Cumberland Ave & Volunteer Blvd. The existing site has two
(2) driveways with a corner clearance of +/- 48.5' & 127.5" along Cumberland Ave. The variance request is to keep the
driveways with their current placement. The corner clearance is 150" due to the road being assessed as a "Collector"
and Volunteer Blvd as an "Arterial". It should be noted that the western driveway on Cumberland Ave. will be modified to
prohibit left turns exiting the site.The variance requests are below,

1.) Allow a Driveway Corner Clearance variance for the western drive on Cumberland Ave., to allow the drive to remain
where located with prohibiting left turns exiting the site (westbound). The existing drive is ~48.5' from the edge of
pavement.

2. Allow a Driveway Corner Clearance variance for the eastern drive on Cumberland Ave. The existing drive is ~127.5'
the edge of pavement.

Describe hardship conditions that apply to this variance.

The site has design constraints that limit proper site access from drives along Cumberland Ave. The
steep slope in rear of the site does not allow for large vehicle circulation. Enforcing the 150" corner
clearance would not allow proper site circulation for the existing operations on-site, such as fuel and
grocery truck deliveries.

Site plans and any other relevant information associated with the hardship must accompany this application.
APPLICANT AUTHORIZATION

I hereby certify that | am the authorized applicant, representing ALL property owners involved in this request and that all

owners have been notified of this request in writing.

APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE Wy Lrcho aTE 382023

INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE RETURNED FOR RESUBMISSION. ALL INFORMATION IS REQUIRED.  rev1/23
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Is a plat required? Yes [O] No [ ] Small Lot of record? [ |

VARIANCE REQUEST(S) WITH ORDINANCE CITATION(S):

1. Reduce the corner clearance requirements from a collector street to an arterial street from 150
feet to 48 feet 5 inches. Article 11.7.B; Table 11-5

2. Reduce the corner clearance requirements from a collector street to an arterial street from 150
feet to 127 feet 5 inches. Article 11.7.B; Table 11-5

3. Increase the maximum driveway width from 40 feet to 42.1 feet. Article 11.7.C.1

4. Reduce the required driveway separation distance from 42.1 feet (width of wider driveway) to
39.2 feet. Article 11.7.B.2

PROJECT INFORMATION

Date Filed 3/8/23 Fee Amount $250
Council District 1 BZA Meeting Date 4/18/23
PLANS REVIEWER Mike Robinson DATE 3/10/23
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REVISION DESCRIPTION

DATE

NO.

¢, OF TE

ITTYL

10/31/2022

SITE TABLE
PROPOSED DISTURBED AREA = 13,712 SF (0.32 ACRES)

TOTAL AREA = 25,803 SF (0.59 AC)

PRE IMPROVEMENT IMPERVIOUS AREA = 22,359 SF (0.51%)
POST IMPROVEMENT IMPERVIOUS AREA = 22,359 SF (0.51%)
INCREASE IN IMPERVIOUS AREA = 0 SF (0%)

EXISTING PARKING SPACES = 8 PUMPS + 18 REGULAR
SPACES =26 TOTAL

REQUIRED PARKING STALLS =0

REQUIRED ADA PARKING STALLS =1 ADA STALL TO 25
PARKING SPACES

PROPOSED PARKING SPACES = 8 PUMPS + 20 REGULAR
SPACES =28 TOTAL

2218 CUMBERLAND AVE
KNOXVILLE, TN 37916

CASEY'S GENERAL STORES
STORE #4206

THE UTILITIES SHOWN ARE FOR THE CONTRACTOR'S
CONVENIENCE ONLY. THERE MAY BE OTHER UTILITIES NOT
SHOWN ON THESE PLANS. THE ENGINEER ASSUMES NO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LOCATIONS SHOWN AND IT
SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY
THE LOCATIONS OF ALL UTILITIES WITHIN THE LIMITS OF
THE WORK. ALL DAMAGE MADE TO EXISTING UTILITIES BY
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE CONTRACTOR.

MATCH THE NEW PAVEMENT SECTIONS WITH THE EXISTING
PAVEMENT SECTIONS IN-KIND INCLUDING THICKNESS AND
MATERIALS.

20 0 20 4|0

GRAPHIC SCALE (IN FEET)

Know what's below.

OVERALL
SITE PLAN

ISSUE:
FOR PERMIT

DATE:
10/26/2022

JOBNO.: 759834

DESIGN: MAH

DRAWN: MAH

CHECKED: REH

Call before you dig.

1in. =20 ft.

SHEET NO.

C-101

\CESOINC.LOCAL\ROOT\DATA\PROJECTS\CASEYS\_CASEYS REMODELS PILOT\759834_4206_P244_KNOXVILLE TN (CUMBERLAND)\03-CIVIL\PLAN\PLOT\759834_C-101-OVERALL SITE.DWG - 10/31/2022 9:22 AM
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LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE

@ BENCHMARKS

ELEVATION® DESCRIPTION

BM #1 854.32 CHISELED SQUARE IN ASPHALT

* VERTICAL DATUM: NAVD88

NOTE: REFER TO ALTA SURVEY, SHEET C-003 & C-004, FOR

BENCHMARK LOCATIONS

REVISION DESCRIPTION

DATE

NO.

SITE TABLE
PROPOSED DISTURBED AREA = 13,712 SF (0.32 ACRES)

TOTAL AREA = 25,803 SF (0.59 AC)

PRE IMPROVEMENT IMPERVIOUS AREA = 22,359 SF (0.51%)
POST IMPROVEMENT IMPERVIOUS AREA = 22,359 SF (0.51%)
INCREASE IN IMPERVIOUS AREA = 0 SF (0%)

EXISTING PARKING SPACES = 8 PUMPS + 18 REGULAR
SPACES =26 TOTAL

REQUIRED PARKING STALLS =0

REQUIRED ADA PARKING STALLS =1 ADA STALL TO 25
PARKING SPACES

PROPOSED PARKING SPACES = 8 PUMPS + 20 REGULAR
SPACES =28 TOTAL

2218 CUMBERLAND AVE

CASEY'S GENERAL STORES
STORE #4206

KNOXVILLE. TN 37916

THE UTILITIES SHOWN ARE FOR THE CONTRACTOR'S
CONVENIENCE ONLY. THERE MAY BE OTHER UTILITIES NOT
SHOWN ON THESE PLANS. THE ENGINEER ASSUMES NO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LOCATIONS SHOWN AND IT
SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY
THE LOCATIONS OF ALL UTILITIES WITHIN THE LIMITS OF
THE WORK. ALL DAMAGE MADE TO EXISTING UTILITIES BY
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE CONTRACTOR.

MATCH THE NEW PAVEMENT SECTIONS WITH THE EXISTING
PAVEMENT SECTIONS IN-KIND INCLUDING THICKNESS AND
MATERIALS.

OVERALL
SITE PLAN

ISSUE:
FOR PERMIT

0 20 40

GRAPHIC SCALE (IN FEET)
1in. =20 ft.

DATE:
10/26/2022

JOB NO.: 759834

DESIGN: MAH

DRAWN: MAH

CHECKED: REH

Call before you dig.

SHEET NO.

C-101

W:\PROJECTS\CASEYS\_CASEYS REMODELS PILOT\759834_4206_P244_KNOXVILLE TN (CUMBERLAND)\03-CIVIL\PLAN\PLOT\759834_C-101-OVERALL SITE.DWG - 3/29/2023 12:16 PM
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From: Steve Borden

To: Jennifer Scobee

Subject: RE: April BZA applications

Date: Thursday, April 6, 2023 1:35:32 PM
Jennifer,

Please find the following responses to the April BZA applications:

4-A-23-VA  415-417 Lovenia Ave: Operations has no comment.
4-C-23-VA 4101 Westgate Dr: Operations has no comment.
4-D-23-VA 313 Tedlo Ln: Not posted online

4-E-23-VA 4800 N. Broadway St: Operations has no comment.
4-F-23-VA 2218 Cumberland Ave: Operations has no comment.

Sincerely,

Steven M. Borden, P.E.
Director/Assistant Chief Engineer
TDOT — Region 1

as

From: Jennifer Scobee <jscobee@knoxvilletn.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, March 28, 2023 1:32 PM

To: Steve Borden <Steve.Borden@tn.gov>; 'Christian.Wiberley@kub.org'
<Christian.Wiberley@kub.org>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] April BZA applications

*** This is an EXTERNAL email. Please exercise caution. DO NOT open attachments or click links

from unknown senders or unexpected email - STS-Security. ***

Good afternoon gentlemen,

Please have your staff review the following applications and provide your responses
by Monday, April 10, 2023. You may access the applications here.

We are waiting for some more information from the applicant for 4-D-23-VA so |
haven’t posted that on the web yet, but I've attached it to this email.

4-A-23-VA  415-417 Lovenia Ave [PDF]
4-C-23-VA 4101 Westgate Dr [PDF]

4-D-23-VA 313 Tedlo Ln [PDF] (waiting on info, not posted on web yet)

4-E-23-VA 4800 N. Broadway St [PDF]
4-F-23-VA 2218 Cumberland Ave [PDF]

Thanks,


mailto:Steve.Borden@tn.gov
mailto:jscobee@knoxvilletn.gov
https://urldefense.com/v3/__https:/www.knoxvilletn.gov/government/boards_commissions/board_of_zoning_appeals/application_packets_submitted/2023_meeting_packets__;!!PRtDf9A!pTOehMI0Dbc-823viAqTqQVAZxnHY5B_4RSUlC1vYmALXoIlzVFNBuCPunqtjCbXCM1wOzJTzHvLzOUS-WsVNRK-_so$
https://urldefense.com/v3/__https:/www.knoxvilletn.gov/UserFiles/Servers/Server_109478/File/Boards/zoningappeals/packets/2023/4A23VA.pdf__;!!PRtDf9A!pTOehMI0Dbc-823viAqTqQVAZxnHY5B_4RSUlC1vYmALXoIlzVFNBuCPunqtjCbXCM1wOzJTzHvLzOUS-WsVxq3yh1g$
https://urldefense.com/v3/__https:/www.knoxvilletn.gov/UserFiles/Servers/Server_109478/File/Boards/zoningappeals/packets/2023/4C23VA.pdf__;!!PRtDf9A!pTOehMI0Dbc-823viAqTqQVAZxnHY5B_4RSUlC1vYmALXoIlzVFNBuCPunqtjCbXCM1wOzJTzHvLzOUS-WsVwKHagmg$
https://urldefense.com/v3/__https:/www.knoxvilletn.gov/UserFiles/Servers/Server_109478/File/Boards/zoningappeals/packets/2023/4E23VA.pdf__;!!PRtDf9A!pTOehMI0Dbc-823viAqTqQVAZxnHY5B_4RSUlC1vYmALXoIlzVFNBuCPunqtjCbXCM1wOzJTzHvLzOUS-WsVcySWLzs$
https://urldefense.com/v3/__https:/www.knoxvilletn.gov/UserFiles/Servers/Server_109478/File/Boards/zoningappeals/packets/2023/4F23VA.pdf__;!!PRtDf9A!pTOehMI0Dbc-823viAqTqQVAZxnHY5B_4RSUlC1vYmALXoIlzVFNBuCPunqtjCbXCM1wOzJTzHvLzOUS-WsVm6l6xRY$

KUR

KNOXVILLE

UTILITIES BOARD

April 10, 2023

Mr. Bryan Berry, Deputy Director
Board of Zoning Appeals

Room 475, City-County Building
P. O. Box 1631

Knoxville, Tennessee 37901

Dear Mr. Berry:

Re: Variance Requests 4-A-23-VA, 4-C-23-VA, 4-D-23-VA, 4-E-23-VA, and 4-F-23-VA
We have reviewed our records and, as far as we have been able to determine, KUB has no
existing utility facilities located within the variance areas and we have no objection to the
requested variances. However, KUB does not release and hereby retains all easements and
rights for existing facilities, whether or not identified in our research.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please call me at (865) 558-2483.

Sincerely,

GAA VL
Christian Wiberley, P.E.
Engineering

CGW

Electricity - Fiber - Gas - Water - Wastewater

P.O. Box 59017 - Knoxville, TN 37950-9017 - (865) 524-2911 - www.kub.org
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	File: 4-F-23-VA
	Date Filed:   3/8/23
	Fee Amount: $250
	Council District:    1
	BZA Meeting Date:    4/18/23
	Text1: 1. Reduce the corner clearance requirements from a collector street to an arterial street from 150 feet to 48 feet 5 inches.  Article 11.7.B; Table 11-5 

2. Reduce the corner clearance requirements from a collector street to an arterial street from 150 feet to 127 feet 5 inches.  Article 11.7.B; Table 11-5 

3. Increase the maximum driveway width from 40 feet to 42.1 feet. Article 11.7.C.1 

4. Reduce the required driveway separation distance from 42.1 feet (width of wider driveway) to 39.2 feet. Article 11.7.B.2 
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